               ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Radial Leaded, Epoxy Dipped Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
Capacitance Range: 10PF to 100,000PF Capacitance Test: @25℃
    NP0, X7R: 1.0±0.25VRMS and 1KHz, 1MHz
Capacitance Tolerance:         for values below 100PF.
 NP0: C=±0.25PF (10PF and below)  Y5V: 0.5VRMS maximum and 1KHz
  D=±0.5PF (10PF and below)

                  HOW TO ORDER
Radial Leaded, Epoxy Dipped Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
 Parts Number System
 R 20 X7R 104 K 5 H 5 05 Y
 ―― ―― ―― ―― ―― ―― ―― ―― ―― ――
 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) 7) 8) 9) 10)
1) Product Type:  7) Lead Style:
R: Mono Radial  L= Straight leads
 (Radial Lead)  H= High seated & right angle
2) Size Code:
See sizechart for available size by
capacitance and voltage  8)Lead length:
   3= 3mm
3)Temp. Char.:  4= 4mm
NPO (COG)  S= 5mm
X7R  6= 6mm
Y5V  7= 7mm
   8= 8mm
4)Capacitance:  9= 9mm
101=10x10=100PF  M= 10mm
222=22x100=2,200PF  L= 25mm
103=10x1000  T= Tape & Reel
 =10,000PF  A= Ammo Box
5)Tolerance:  9)Rated Voltage:
C= ±0.25PF  02= 25V dc
D= ±0.5PF  05= 50V dc
J= ±5%  10= 100V dc
K= ±10%  20= 200V dc
M= ±20%
Z= +80%-20%  10)Color:
   Y= Yellow
6) Lead Space:
2= 2.54mm (0.10")
5= 5.08mm (0.20")
                STYLE OF RADIAL LEADED
MONOLITHIC CONTRUCTION             CASE SIZE
LEAD STYLES:
SIZE CODE and DIMENSIONS: Units in millimeter
SIZE
CODE
L W T
LEAD
DIAMETER(G)
LEAD
LENGTH(L)
LEAD
SPACE (F)
LEAD
STYLES
R15 3.8mm 3.8mm 2.8mm 0.5±0.05mm 3.0 ~ 32mm 2.54mm L
R15 3.8mm 3.8mm 2.8mm 0.5±0.05mm 3.0 ~ 32mm 5.08mm H
R20 5.1mm 5.1mm 3.2mm 0.5±0.05mm 3.0 ~ 32mm 2.54mm L
R20 5.1mm 5.1mm 3.2mm 0.5±0.05mm 3.0 ~ 32mm 5.08mm H
MARKING
The mark of capacitance value.
STYLE L
STRAIGHT LEAD
STYLE H
HIGH SEATED ASSEMBLY
               CAPACITANCE RANGE
Radial Leaded, Epoxy Dipped Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
T. C. NP0 X7R Y5V
SIZE R15 R20 R15 R20 R15 R20
WVDC 50 50 50 50 50 50
CAP
1PF 1R0
to To